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L.D. 1745 
2 

DATE: 3 -:2 & -6 t../ 
4 

6 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

8 

10 

12 

14 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A .. to H.P. 1267, L.D. 1745, Bill, "An Act 
16 To Exempt Unemployment Benefits from State Income Tax" 

18 Amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency preamble. 

20 Further amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

clause. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the emergency preamble and emergency 
clause. 

SPONSORED BY: 
32 (Representativ 

34 TOWN: Millin c 

36 

FISCAL ~UTE IU:<...>URED 
(See attached) 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations! Allocations 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 03/26/04 ~ae 

121st Maine Legislature 
Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1745 
An Act To Exempt Unemployment Benefits from State Income Tax 

LR2252(04) 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment" ,r 

Sponsor: Rep. Clark 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 2004-05 

Projections 
2005-06 

Projections 
2006-07 

($2,446,066) 

o 

$2,446,066 

$131,454 

$2,446,066 

$0 

($2,446,066) 

($131,454) 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

Stripping the emergency preamble and clause from the bill will delay the revenue loss. The amounts shown above 
reflect the incremental change attributable to this amendment. 
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