

M C.				
	L.D. 1745			
2	DATE: 3-26-04 (Filing No. H-813)			
4				
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.			
8				
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 121ST LEGISLATURE			
12	SECOND SPECIAL SESSION			
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1267, L.D. 1745, Bill, "An Act			
16	To Exempt Unemployment Benefits from State Income Tax"			
18	Amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency preamble.			
20	Further amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency clause.			
22				
24	SUMMARY			
26	This amendment removes the emergency preamble and emergency clause.			
28	crause.			
30	SPONSORED BY:			
32	(Representative CLARK)			
34	TOWN: Millindcket			
36				
	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)			

Page 1-LR2252(4)



Approved: 03/26/04 mac

121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1745

An Act To Exempt Unemployment Benefits from State Income Tax

LR 2252(04) Fiscal Note for House Amendment '' '' Sponsor: Rep. Clark Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	(\$2,446,066)	\$2,446,066	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Revenue				
General Fund	\$2,446,066	(\$2,446,066)	\$0	\$0
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$131,454	(\$131,454)	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Stripping the emergency preamble and clause from the bill will delay the revenue loss. The amounts shown above reflect the incremental change attributable to this amendment.

